

R124919

STL-11-01/PT/PTJ F0341/CRG/20120727/R124919-R124920/EN/nc

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصة بلبنان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

## **THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE**

Case No.: STL-11-01/PT/PTJ

The Pre-Trial Judge: Judge Daniel Fransen

The Registrar: Mr. Herman von Hebel

Date: 27 July 2012

Original language: English

Classification: Public

THE PROSECUTOR

SALIM JAMIL AYYASH, MUSTAFA AMINE BADREDDINE, HUSSEIN HASSAN ONEISSI & ASSAD HASSAN SABRA

## **CORRIGENDUM** TO "DECISION ON TIME LIMIT FOR REQUEST TO REVIEW DESIGNATION OF VICTIMS' LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE" OF 24 JULY 2012

Office of the Prosecutor: Counsel for Mr. Salim Jamil Ayyash:

Mr. Norman Farrell Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan

Victims' Legal Representative: Counsel for Mr. Mustafa Amine Badreddine:

Mr. Peter Haynes Mr. Antoine Korkmaz

Duty Legal Representative for V027 Counsel for Mr. Hussein Hassan Oneissi:

Mr. Christopher Gosnell Mr. Vincent Courcelle-Labrousse

Counsel for Mr. Assad Hassan Sabra:

Mr. David Young



R124920

STL-11-01/PT/PTJ F0341/CRG/20120727/R124919-R124920/EN/nc

SPECIAL TRIBUNAL FOR LEBANON

المحكمة الخاصية بلينان

TRIBUNAL SPÉCIAL POUR LE LIBAN

- 1. **NOTING** the Decision on time limit for request to review designation of Victims' Legal Representative in the *Ayyash et al.* Case of 24 July 2012 (the "Decision"); 1
- 2. **CONSIDERING** that there is an error in the paragraph 1 of the Disposition of the Decision insofar as it refers to the date of appointment of the Duty Legal Representative;

FOR THESE REASONS,

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,

ORDERS that paragraph 1 of the Disposition of the Decision now reads as follows:

"DECLARES that the time limit set out in Article 22(A) of the Directive on Victims' Legal Representation is to be calculated in accordance with Rule 7 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence; and"

Done in Arabic, English and French, the English version being authoritative. Leidschendam, 27 July 2012.



Daniel Fransen Pre-Trial Judge

Case No.: STL-11-01/PT/PTJ

t for the state of the second residual for the second

2

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> STL, The Prosecutor v Ayyash et al., Case No. STL-11-01/PT/PTJ, Decision on Time Lim Review Designation of Victims' Legal Representative, 24 July 2012.